

Contact Information:

Justina Wolford Director of Creative Engagement

Phone: 337.478.5437 | Ext: 101 Email: justina@bbbsswla.org

For Immediate Release

Phillips 66 Donates to Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana's Big Defender Fund



Pictured from left to right: Scot Tyler Phillips 66 Lake Charles Manufacturing Complex general manager, Erin Davison, Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana president & CEO, Jill Galmarini, Community Foundation of Southwest Louisiana director of civic initiatives and Megan Hartman, Phillips 66 field communications director- Gulf Coast

Donation amount: \$3,000

###

About Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana

<u>Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana</u> (BBBS SWLA) is celebrating 45 years (1979-2024) of facilitating meaningful, monitored matches between adult volunteers and children ages 6-18 in Allen, Beauregard, Calcasieu, Cameron, Jeff Davis, and Vernon parishes. The region's largest donor and volunteer supported mentoring network has a proud history of defending the potential of marginalized

youth by creating and growing innovative mentoring programs with a focus on justice, equity, diversity, and inclusion (JEDI).

BBBS of SWLA believes that one-to-one mentoring relationships will ignite the power and promise of youth so they can achieve their full potential.

For more information visit<u>www.bbbsswla.org</u>.